
 

Lakeview Elementary  
Weekly News 

• Friday, June 27, 2025 

Dear Lakeview Community, 
 
As we wrap up another fantastic school year, I want to 
say a huge thank you for your constant support and 
involvement. You've played a crucial role in making our 
educational journey successful. 

This year has been packed with unforgettable moments. 
Our youngest students celebrated their 100th day of 
school with fun projects and activities, showing off their 
progress and love for learning. Literacy Week was a 
blast, with author visits, scavenger hunts, and reading 
activities that got everyone excited about books. The 
Jump Rope for Love event brought us all together, 
raising funds for a great cause while promoting fitness 
and teamwork. 
 
One of the highlights was the amazing performance of 
"Mary Poppins" by our talented students and staff, 
which brought joy to everyone who attended. Our 
sports teams showed incredible sportsmanship and 
determination, achieving personal bests and cheering 
each other on. Field trips, from museum visits to 
outdoor adventure, provided hands-on learning 
experiences that broadened our students' horizons. 
 
The final week was filled with fun activities, celebrating 
the hard work and dedication of our students 
throughout the year. Their commitment to personal 
achievement and community engagement has been 
clear, and it's been a privilege to see their growth and 
achievements. 
 
Heading into summer break, I wish you all a relaxing and 
enjoyable time with your loved ones. We can't wait to 
see everyone back in September for another great year. 

Warm regards, 
 
Amelia Poitras, Principal Lakeview Elementary 

 

Dates to note: 
• Tues. Sept. 2 – School Opening (Grades 1-7 

students attend 9:00-10:00 
• Wed. Sept. 3 – Kindergarten Gradual Entry Starts 
• Fri. Sept. 5 – Early Dismissal @ 2:00 
• Thurs. Sept. 11 – Kindergarten Intake Meetings 
• Fri. Sept. 12 – Kindergarten Intake Meetings 
• Tues. Sept. 16 – Early Dismissal @ 2:00 
• Tues. Sept. 16 – Grades 1-7 Intakes 2:15-6:15 
• Wed.  Sept. 17 – Early Dismissal @ 2:00 
• Thurs. Sept. 18 – Grades 1-7 Intake Meetings 
• Fri. Sept. 19 – Student Photo Day 
• Tues. Sept. 30 – National Day for Truth and 

Reconciliation (No School) 

 

 
 
Report cards that were not picked up on Thursday, 
June 26th will be kept in the office and available for 
pick up on Friday, June 27th, Monday, June 30th, or 
Wednesday, July 2nd. Please email 
lakeview.info@burnabyschools.ca to let us know 
when you are coming. 
 
Any remaining report cards will be available for pick  
up in the office in September. 
 

mailto:lakeview.info@burnabyschools.ca


 

 

 

 

 



 
 

2025-2026 IMPORTANT DATES – LAKEVIEW ELEMENTARY 

___________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 
Tuesday, September 2 School Opening (Grades 1-7 students attend 9:00-10:00) 
Friday, September 5 Early Dismissal @ 2:00 
Thursday, September 11 Kindergarten Intake Meetings  
Friday, September 12  Kindergarten Intake Meetings 
Tuesday, September 16 Early Dismissal @ 2:00 
Tuesday, September 16 Grades 1-7 Intake Meetings 2:15-6:15 
Wednesday, September 
17 

Early Dismissal @ 2:00 

Thursday, September 18 Intake Meetings 3:15-5:00 
Friday, September 19 Student Photo Day 
Tuesday, September 30 National Day for Truth and Reconciliation (No School) 
Monday, October 13 Thanksgiving (No School) 
Monday, October 20 Photo Retakes 
Friday, October 24 Provincial Pro-D (No School) 
Tuesday, November 11 Remembrance Day (No School) 
Friday, November 21 District Pro-D (No School) 
Friday, December 12 Report Cards Home 
Friday, December 19 Pancake Breakfast 
Monday, December 22- 
Friday, January 2 

Winter Vacation 

Monday, January 5 School Reopens 
Monday, January 26 School Based Pro-D (No School) 
Tuesday, January 27 Family Literacy Day 
Monday, February 16 Family Day (No School) 
Friday, February 27 District Pro-D (No School) 
Thursday, March 12 Early Dismissal @ 2:00 
Thursday, March 12 Student Led Conferences 2:15-6:15 
Friday, March 13 Early Dismissal @ 2:00 
Friday, March 13 Reports Home 
Monday, March 16-     
Friday, March 27 

Spring Break 

Monday, March 30 School Reopens  
Friday, April 3 Good Friday (No School) 
Monday, April 6  Easter Monday (No School) 
Monday, April 27 District Pro-D (No School) 
Friday, May 15 Emergency Release Drill (starting @ 1:30) 
Monday, May 18 Victoria Day (No School) 
Thursday, June 4 Kindergarten Students Dismissed @ 1:00 
Thursday, June 4 Welcome to Our School (1:20-3:00) 
Friday, June 5 School Based Pro-D (No School) 
Friday, June 19 Sports Day  
Friday, June 19  Early Dismissal @ 1:30 
Monday, June 22 Year End Assembly  
Thursday, June 25 Students Last Day (10:30 Dismissal) 
Thursday, June 25 Grade 7 Farewell Ceremony  
Thursday, June 25 Reports Home  
 



LAKEVIEW ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 
Intermediate School Supply List 

2025 - 2026 
                                                                                       

This list represents the basic supply list of materials needed in the Intermediate Grades 4 – 7.  
Additional items may be requested by individual teachers in September. 

All the supplies must be labelled with your child’s name or initials. 
 

The list can be found on the school website:  https://lakeview.burnabyschools.ca/ 
 
Supply List for all Intermediate Grades: 
 

1. 20 HB pencils (bring 3 – 5 to school at a time) 
2. 3 soft white erasers (bring one to school) 
3. 1 pencil sharpener (with container to catch shavings) 
4. 2 blue or black ballpoint pens 
5. 2 red ballpoint pens 
6. 1 package of fine tip felt markers 
7. 3 black Sharpies 
8. 3 black extra fine pens (fine-liner) 
9. 3 glue sticks (40g, not coloured – one per term) 
10. 1 set of pencil crayons (24 colours, pre-sharpened) 
11. 2 standout highlighters 
12. 1 pair of pointed 7” scissors 
13. 3 clear plastic rulers (30 cm long, marked in mm) – not flexible 
14. 150 – 200 pages of 3 holed ruled paper 
15. 1 plastic supply box (no bigger than a Girl Guide Cookie Box) 
16. 1 box of tissues (for class use throughout the year) 
17. 1 math set (compass and protractor) – Grades 5, 6 & 7 only 
18. 4 one-inch binders (maximum 1 inch thick) 
19. 1 package of index dividers (assorted colours, 8 per package) 
20. 1 package of graph paper (Grades 4/5) 
21. 2 packages of graph paper (Grades 6/7) 
22. 1 package of oil pastels 
23. 1 basic calculator 
24. 4 dry erase markers 
25. 1 duotang 

 

Intermediate students are required to change for PE classes for personal hygiene and safety 
reasons; therefore, students will need the following which will be kept at the school. 
 

1. 1 t-shirt and 1 pair of shorts 
2. 1 pair of running shoes 
3. 1 bag for storing and carrying gym strip (no plastic bags) 
 

Please do not purchase an individual student planner. This will be available for purchase 
through School Cash Online in September 2025. 
 
 

https://lakeview.burnabyschools.ca/


 
 

LAKEVIEW ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 
Primary School Supply List 

2025 - 2026 
                                                                                       

 
This list represents the basic supply list of materials needed in the Primary grades 1 - 3. All 
supplies are to be kept in good working order and may need to be replenished during the 
school year. The following list includes enough supplies to last a good part of the school year. 
Additional items may be requested by individual teachers in September. 
 
ALL supplies need to be labelled with your child’s name or initials. (Please label each crayon 
in the set). 
 
The list can be found on the school website:  https://lakeview.burnabyschools.ca/ 
 
Supply List for all Primary Grades: 
 

1. 4 dry erase markers 
2. 24 pack of HB pencils (no mechanical pencils) 
3. 1 pencil sharpener (with container to catch shavings) 
4. 4 soft white erasers 
5. 6 large (40g) glue sticks (not small) 
6. 1 bottle of white glue 
7. 1 set of pencil crayons 12 or 24 
8. 1 set of wax crayons 12 or 24 (no more than 24) 
9. 1 set of markers 12 or 24 
10. 1 pair of metal scissors 
11. 2 ultra-fine Sharpies (fine liner) 
12. 2 fine Sharpies 
13. 1 highlighter 
14. 1 – 30cm ruler (metric) 
15. 1 box of tissues 
16. Pencil Box/Pouch/Container to hold loose school suppliers – must fit into student’s desk 

(no more than 9cm high) 
17. 12 duo-tangs in a variety of colours (paper, NOT plastic and they must have 3 prongs to 

hold 3-hole paper). NO NAME ON THEM, please. 
 
Please send a pair of inside shoes/runners to be kept at the school for gym and rainy days. 
 
Please send a change of clothes for your child to keep at school. (In a Ziploc bag, labelled with 
their name). 
 
Please do not purchase an individual student planner. This will be available for purchase 
through School Cash Online in September 2025. 

https://lakeview.burnabyschools.ca/
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